5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:15 pm

6:30 pm

6:45 pm

7:05 pm

7:15 pm

7:35 pm
7:55 pm
8:00 pm

9:00 pm

CANBY TOUR ITINERARY
SEPTEMBER 15, 1998

Bus departs Canby Adult Center (1250 S. Ivy)
Arrive, Newberg Fred Meyer (approx. intersection of Hwy 99W & Springbrook)
Depart for Sherwood

Arrive, Gramor development in Sherwood (intersection of Hwy 99W & Tualatin-
Sherwood Rd.)

Depart for Tualatin via downtown Sherwood

Arrive Hagen’s Shopping Center (intersection of Tualatin-Sherwood Rd. &
Boones Fy. Rd.)

Arrive, Tualatin Commons at the Fountain. Walking Tour with Doug Rox from
the City of Tualatin

Depart for Canby
Arrive, Canby Adult Center
Dinner and discussion

Adjourn



