CANBY TOUR ITINERARY SEPTEMBER 15, 1998

5:30 pm	Bus departs Canby Adult Center (1250 S. Ivy)
6:00 pm	Arrive, Newberg Fred Meyer (approx. intersection of Hwy 99W & Springbrook)
6:15 pm	Depart for Sherwood
6:30 pm	Arrive, Gramor development in Sherwood (intersection of Hwy 99W & Tualatin-Sherwood Rd.)
6:45 pm	Depart for Tualatin via downtown Sherwood
7:05 pm	Arrive Hagen's Shopping Center (intersection of Tualatin-Sherwood Rd. & Boones Fy. Rd.)
7:15 pm	Arrive, Tualatin Commons at the Fountain. Walking Tour with Doug Rox from the City of Tualatin
7:35 pm	Depart for Canby
7:55 pm	Arrive, Canby Adult Center
8:00 pm	Dinner and discussion
9:00 pm	Adjourn